Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



01-08-2007



DMMERCE demark Office

DATENTO

103357489

PAIENI	3 C
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas D. Adams James Barry Hohlfeld	Name: Roc-Tec, Inc.
Touries Barry Hormeld	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 15, 2004	Street Address: 6503 Bluff Springs Road
✓ Assignment Merger	#312
	City:Austin
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 78744
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/645,983	
Additional numbers att	l ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Joseph R. DelMaster, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.	Finchesed
Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20005-1209	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202-842-8879	
Fax Number: 202-842-8465	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0573</u>
Email Address: inseph.delmaster@dbr.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	January 3, 2007 Date
Joseph R. DelMaster, Jr., Reg. No. 38,123	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/05/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 00000085 10645983 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 018741 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul J. Hanslick, Thomas D. Adams and James Barry Hohlfeld, citizens of the United States of America, with respective post office addresses of P.O. Box 40187, Austin, TX 78704; 12741 Tomlinson Drive SE, Albuquerque, NM 87123-3715 and P.O. Box 309, Pecos, NM 87552, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a new and useful

ADJUSTABLE MUZZLE STABLIZER FOR REPEATING FIREARM

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as Application No. 10/645,983 on August 22, 2003, and for which we filed an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the United States Receiving Office as International Application No. PCT/US03/28403 on September 11, 2003,

WHEREAS, ROC-Tec, Inc., a Texas corporation having a place of business at 6503 Bluff Springs Road #312, Austin, TX 78744, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said applications for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above applications for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above applications for Letters Patent, including any continuing, divisional, and/or national stage applications thereof, any provisional applications identified in the above applications, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE,

- 1 -

all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document any information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	(L.S.)
	Paul J. Hanslick
	Thomas D. Adams (L.S.)
	Tames Barry Hohlfeld
	, and the second
State of	:
	ss
County of	:
day of day of me personally known, and who and having been by me first du deed and act, signed, sealed and	tary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this, 2004 personally appeared Paul J. Hanslick, who being to having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence ly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to ending that said instrument be recorded.
	Notary Public

- 2 -

SS
County of San Miguel:
J
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of
My Commission Expires: 3:20:05 Dena Cearullo
Notary Public
State of New Mexico: ss County of San Miguel:
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of

- 3 -

State of New Mexico:

RECORDED: 01/03/2007